



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03190919 September 19, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S96
District: District 3 **Counties:** JACKSON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 4454801G201 (*)
Contract Desc: JACKSON & WASHINGTON COUNTY - HURRICANE MICHAEL - EO 4454811G201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RYLES GRASSING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,198,978.12	100.00%
2	NORTH FLORIDA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,294,286.94	191.35%
3	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,459,161.50	205.10%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,597,310.62	216.63%
5	MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,481,754.74	290.39%
6	RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,066,037.00	339.13%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190919 September 19, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S96
District: District 3 **Counties:** JACKSON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 4454801G201 (*)
Contract Descr: JACKSON & WASHINGTON COUNTY - HURRICANE MICHAEL - EO 4454811G201

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of the refurbishment of roadway shoulders and reshaping of ditches and establishment of turf for stabilization purposes, along shoulders, front slopes and back slopes of designated areas along SR 8 (Interstate 10) and SR 10 (US 90) in Jackson and Washington Counties. The rework areas have suffered damage from Hurricane Michael cleanup efforts and may require additional fill material and remaining hurricane debris removal and disposal which is incidental to the pay items listed. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization will be incidental to the pay items listed.

7-13.2 Commercial General Liability Insurance: The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for any one person, not less than \$5,000,000 for each occurrence, and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RYLES GRASSING, LLC		(2) NORTH FLORIDA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		100.000 HR	50.00000	5,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00	123.50000	12,350.00
0010 0120 10 11 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		1,000.000 LF	7.00000	7,000.00	17.34000	17,340.00	4.94000	4,940.00
0015 0120 10 21 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		38,218.000 LF	3.00000	114,654.00	8.75000	334,407.50	7.41000	283,195.38
0020 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		1,088,494.000 SY	0.27000	293,893.38	0.80000	870,795.20	0.99000	1,077,609.06
0025 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		1,088,494.000 SY	0.71000	772,830.74	0.96000	1,044,954.24	0.99000	1,077,609.06



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190919 September 19, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S96

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RYLES GRASSING, LLC		(2) NORTH FLORIDA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)								
0030 E577 71 BLADING PAVED SHOULDER, UP TO 24" BEYOND PAVEMENT		1,400.000 LF	4.00000	5,600.00	14.85000	20,790.00	2.47000	3,458.00
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH) Section Totals:				\$1,198,978.12		\$2,294,286.94		\$2,459,161.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,198,978.12		\$2,294,286.94		2,459,161.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190919 September 19, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S96

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		(6) RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		100.000 HR	60.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	85.00000	8,500.00
0010 0120 10 11 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		1,000.000 LF	4.95000	4,950.00	90.00000	90,000.00	4.50000	4,500.00
0015 0120 10 21 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		38,218.000 LF	4.99000	190,707.82	10.00000	382,180.00	6.00000	229,308.00
0020 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		1,088,494.000 SY	1.08000	1,175,573.52	0.91000	990,529.54	1.50000	1,632,741.00
0025 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		1,088,494.000 SY	1.12000	1,219,113.28	1.80000	1,959,289.20	2.00000	2,176,988.00
0030 E577 71 BLADING PAVED SHOULDER, UP TO 24" BEYOND PAVEMENT		1,400.000 LF	0.69000	966.00	35.54000	49,756.00	10.00000	14,000.00
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH) Section Totals:				\$2,597,310.62		\$3,481,754.74		\$4,066,037.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,597,310.62		\$3,481,754.74		4,066,037.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190919 September 19, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S96

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.